e DWARKA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
’ SECTOR -12 , DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078
Date Sheet - Class 1X, Session 2024-25
DIS/CIR/PRN/2024-25/08 Date:27/04/2024
Dear Parents
Greetings of the day!
Kindly note that Unit Test-1 will be held from May 06,2024 to May 13,2024 as per the schedule.

DAY SUBJECT

MONDAY MATHEMATICS
TUESDAY ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY HINDI/FRENCH
FRIDAY ENGLISH

MONDAY S.SCIENCE

|.Attendance is mandatory on all examination days. If a student is medically unfit, an application along with the
medical certificate stating the reason of absence should be submitted. No Retest will be conducted.

2. Regular time table of the day would be followed after the Unit Test-1.

3. The maximum marks for Unit Test -1 is 30. duration of exam is 1 hour.

4. Students must refrain from use of any unfair means during the Unit Test -1. In case a student is found using unfair
means. his/her paper will be cancelled. Strict disciplinary action will be taken in case of unfair means.

Anamikaw‘\/

Vice Principal

DATE
06/05/2024
07/05/2024
08/05/2024
09/05/2024
10/05/2024
13/05/2024

Note:



