

DWARKA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SECTOR -12, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110078 Date Sheet - Class IX, Session 2024-25

DIS/CIR/PRN/2024-25/08

Date:27/04/2024

Dear Parents

Greetings of the day!

Kindly note that Unit Test-1 will be held from May 06,2024 to May 13,2024 as per the schedule.

DATE	DAY	SUBJECT
06/05/2024	MONDAY	MATHEMATICS
07/05/2024	TUESDAY	ARTIFICAL INTELLIGENCE
08/05/2024	WEDNESDAY	SCIENCE
09/05/2024	THURSDAY	HINDI/FRENCH
10/05/2024	FRIDAY	ENGLISH
13/05/2024	MONDAY	S.SCIENCE

Note:

Vice Principal

- 1. Attendance is <u>mandatory</u> on all examination days. If a student is medically unfit, an application along with the medical certificate stating the reason of absence should be submitted. No Retest will be conducted.
- 2. Regular time table of the day would be followed after the Unit Test-1.
- 3. The maximum marks for Unit Test -1 is 30, duration of exam is 1 hour.
- 4. Students must refrain from use of any unfair means during the Unit Test -1. In case a student is found using unfair means, his/her paper will be cancelled. Strict disciplinary action will be taken in case of unfair means.